







Warning: Algae Bloom in Lake Cascade -- Tests Results Pending

Be advised that Blue-Green Algae (Cyanobacteria) are in many lakes and streams across Idaho, and some produce toxin that can harm humans and animals. Cyanobacteria can be present at any time, but occur most frequently **June –October**.

BE ALERT and AVOID WATER THAT:

- Looks like spilled paint, has surface scum, mats or film
- Has green globs floating below the surface

BE ADVISED toxins may be present even if there are no visible signs of Cyanobacteria

DO NOT DRINK water directly from the lake.

DO NOT ALLOW children or pets to swim where Cyanobacteria are present. **RINSE OFF AFTER** being in the water, shower with clean water, wash hands, and rinse off your pets thoroughly.

Please take appropriate precautions for people and pets while recreating in and on the water.

For questions regarding **Human and Animal Health**: *Central District Health Contact at* 208-375-5211 For questions regarding **Water Quality**: *DEQ Contact at* 208-373-0550 For questions regarding **Parks and Recreation**: *Contact Lake Cascade State Park* 208-382-6544







Scan for updated information on health advisories.

